Total 141,699 145,624 144,136 154,650 158,999 157,936

Principles in estimating fair value for financial liabilities for 2020 are the same as those used for preparing
the consolidated financial statements for 2019.

FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT HIERARCHY

EUR thousands Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Financial assets and liabilities at fair value
Currency forward contracts, receivables − 6 −

 30 (31)

Loan receivables  − − 3,256
Equity instruments − − 777
Total − 6 4,033

Derivatives at fair value
Currency forward contracts, liabilities − -18 −
Total − -18 −

Principles in estimating fair value of financial assets and their hierarchies for 2020 are the same as those
used for preparing the consolidated financial statements for 2019.

There were no transfers in the fair value measurement hierarchy levels during the reporting period.

RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY PUBLISHED FIGURES

Suominen has reclassified some overhead expenses from cost of goods sold to sales, marketing and
administration expenses.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

 Published Restatement Restated
EUR thousand 1-9/2019 1-9/2019 1-9/2019
Net sales 316,953 − 316,953
Cost of goods sold -290,597 2,037 -288,560
Gross profit 26,356 2,037 28,393
Other operating income  2,297 − 2,297
Sales, marketing and administration expenses -18,713 -2,037 -20,750
Research and development -2,582 − -2,582
Other operating expenses -633 − -633
Operating profit 6,724 − 6,724
Net financial expenses -4,072 − -4,072
Profit before income taxes 2,652 − 2,652
Income taxes -1,232 − -1,232
Profit / loss for the period  1,420 − 1,420

 Published Restatement Restated
EUR thousand 1-12/2019 1-12/2019 1-12/2019
Net sales 411,412 − 411,412
Cost of goods sold -377,255 2,754 -374,501
Gross profit 34,157 2,754 36,911
Other operating income  2,903 − 2,903
Sales, marketing and administration expenses -24,513 -2,754 -27,267
Research and development -3,376 − -3,376

 31 (31)

Other operating expenses -1,041 − -1,041
Operating profit 8,129 − 8,129
Net financial expenses -5,998 − -5,998
Profit before income taxes 2,132 − 2,132
Income taxes -1,907 − -1,907
Profit / loss for the period  225 − 225

SUOMINEN CORPORATION
Board of Directors

For additional information, please contact:
Petri Helsky, President & CEO, tel. +358 (0)10 214 3080
Toni Tamminen, CFO, tel. +358 (0)10 214 3051

Suominen manufactures nonwovens as roll goods for wipes and other applications. Our vision is to be the